

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Arndt

- 1 Amend the Appropriations Committee Report, dated March 6, 2020, page  
2 1, line 1, strike "page 5," and substitute:
- 3 "page 2, line 13, after "with" insert "Colorado state university and".
- 4 Page 3, line 4, after "WITH" insert "COLORADO STATE UNIVERSITY AND".
- 5 Page 4, line 9, after "COLORADO" insert "AND COLORADO STATE  
6 UNIVERSITY".
- 7 Page 4, line 13, strike "IT HAS" and substitute "THEY HAVE".
- 8 Page 4, line 18, strike "FORTY" and substitute "TWENTY".
- 9 Page 4, line 19, strike "THE" and substitute "EACH".
- 10 Page 4, lines 20 and 21, strike "UNIVERSITY DETERMINES" and substitute  
11 "UNIVERSITIES DETERMINE".
- 12 Page 5, line 16, after "COLORADO" insert "AND COLORADO STATE  
13 UNIVERSITY".
- 14 Page 5,".
- 15 Page 2 of the report, line 11, strike "Colorado." and substitute "Colorado  
16 and of Colorado state university.".
- 17 Page 2 of the report, after line 13 add:
- 18 "Strike "UNIVERSITY" and substitute "UNIVERSITIES" on: **Page 3**, line 12;  
19 and **Page 4**, lines 1, 11, and 23.
- 20 Strike "UNIVERSITY HAS" and substitute "UNIVERSITIES HAVE" on: **Page**  
21 **4**, lines 14 and 15.
- 22 Page 1, line 101, strike "THE UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO" and substitute  
23 "COLORADO INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*